
~l 

Special Zone or Reviews: 
o Shoreland 
o Wetland 

PER\1IT FEE: 

INSPECTION: 
Use Group: £. Type:~!) I - - . - ••• 0-. 11 ..1 J 

I . 

BusinessName: 

Phone: 

389 Congress Street, 0410 1. Tel: (207) 874-8703, FAX: 874-8716 

Proposed lIse: 

Address: 

f Portland,Ci 
Location of Construction:
 

Owner Address:
 

Contractor Name:
 

Past Use:
 
$ 

FIRE DEPT. 0 Approved 
o DeniedCooK Hi-':f~ + elM. v:+or 

_ 'C~ (/t; 
Signature: Sillnaturc; 

Proposed Pmject Description: PEDESTRI ITIES DISTIHCT ( 
Action: , .pproved 

Appro\'Cd witll Conditions: 
Denied 

Signature: Date: 
Permit Taken By: Date Applied For: 

I. 

3. 

2. 

This permit application does not preclude the Applicant(s) from meeting appljcable State and Federal rules. 

Building pt~rmits do not include plumbing, septic or electrical work. 

Building permits arc void if work is not started within six (6) months of the datc of issuance. False informa­
tion may invalidate a buil9ing pennit and stop all work.. 

PERMIT ISSUED 
WITH REQUIREMENTS 

CERTfFlCATfON 
I herehy ccrtjfy that I am the owner of record of the named property. or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record and that [have heen 
authorized b) the owner to make this application a.S his authorized agent and I agree to conform to ell! applicable laws of this jurisdiction. III addition. 
iJ a permit for work described in the application is issued. I certify that the code official's authorized representative shall have the authority to enter all 
areas covered by such permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provisions of the codc(s) applicahle to such permit 

IPermit No: 

o Flood Zone 
o Subdivision 
o Site Plan maj Ominor Omm 0 

Zoning Appeal 
o Variance 
o Miscellaneous 
o Conditional Use 
o Interpretation 
o Approved 
o Denied 

Historic Preservation 
o Not in District or Landmark 
o Does Not Require Review 
o Requires Review 

Action: 

o Appoved 
o Approved with Conditions 
o Denied 

Date _ 

ADDRFS~S: PHONE: 

RESPON~C;-IBI.F PERSO PHORE: CEO DISTRICT D 
White-Permit Desk Green-Assessor's Canary-D.P.W. Pink-Public File Ivory Card-Inspector 



THIS IS NOT A PERMIT/CONSTRUCTION CANNOT COMMENCE UNTIL THE
 
PERMIT IS ISSUED
 

Building or Use Permit Pre-Application
 
Attached Single Family Dwellingsffwo-Family Dwelling
 

Multi-Family or Commercial Structures and Additions Thereto
 
In the interest of procening your application in the quicKest possible manner. please complete the Information below for a Building or
 

Use Permit.
 
NOU--lfyou or the property owner owes real estate or personal property taus or user cha!"ies 00 ANY PROPERTY wltblo
 

the City, paymeot arran~ements must be ma~~ore pei~s ~Ind arc accepted.
eel-+: 00<) 3&0 - )r/n~'\_ 

LocatiorJA6dr'c:u0r COl\SlTlletion (inclu~ Ponion or Su ilding) , / .3'iJ- Spr I ·'"\Cf ~r 6L110~ 

Total Sq\W"C Footaae or Proposed Stnlcrure 12, 970 A1~~r-~, \ SqUire Footage or Lot 22,600 +/­

two existing buildings, Interior renovation of the two existing
 
structures, ( mrut:t ~4J.-~ 3};8 ~P(\o'lC\ ~t
 

j g"Y3-- '313<5ContnClo<'S Nune. Address &. TelC?!>one Rrc'd BYlJA? 
Cimino Construction Co. 125 Pleasant Hill Rd. Scarborough, ME.
 

Currenl U.. School 1Proposed Use: School
 

Sepo.nle pcrmiu are requited for lnternal4l. E.xlcmal Plumb'n&. HV AC 'rod Eloetrical installation,
 

·AII cooHructloo must be conducted In compliance with the 1996 B.O.C.A. Bulldln~ Code IS ameoded by Sectloo 6-Art II.
 
-All plumblo~ must be coaducted In compliance with the State of Maine Plumbln~ Code.
 

-All Electricallostallatlon must comply with the 1996 National Electrical Code as ameaded by Sectloo 6-Art II!.
 
-HV AC(HCltlo~, Veotllliation aDd Air Cond\tlonln~) Installation must comply with the 1993 BOCA M~baaical Code
 

You must Include the following with you application: AU '" 
I) ACopy of Your Deed or Purchase and Sale A~reem at ~ /'-1 

2) A Copy of your Construction Cootract, If available CJ m I nO h-D 
3) A Plot PlanlSlte Plan 

Minor or Major site plan review will be required for the above proposed projects, The anached t.J / U 
checklist outlines the minimum standards for a site pla.n. r f.< _ ~) .3 Y 

4) Bulldln~ Pia as K ~ ~ 

UolC1s exempted by State Law, coostructlon documents must be desl~oed by a re~l t e4 de orC1slooal. 
A complete set of construction drawings showing all of the following clements of construction: • OF0 UILDI G I PECTION 

Cross Sections wfFraming details (including porches. deCKS wi railings. and accessory s p R ~t ~ 
Floor Pla.ns & Elevations
 
Window and door schedules
 
Foundation plans with required drainage and dampproofing
 
Electrical and plumbing layout. Mechanical drawings for any specialil.ed equipment suJI.J!l.llb­
equipment, HVAC equipment (air ha.ndling) or other types of worK that may require s
 

Certlncatlon .-...._=-­
I ~ ccrtlfy th.at I IJl1 the Owner of rt>OOrd or the n&mod propa"Iy , or lhal the propoocd wor. is authoriz.od by the owner or rcoord and thai I h..r.ye booc:<1 authoru.od try the 

0"'llO' to mUc this Ipplication OJ his/he1' authorUod Igent. 1 Igree: to conform to all applicable la"'" of thiJ jurisdi<:tion, In addition. if. pemlll for WO<'< de>aibcd '" th" 

IppltClIl>On \I ,ssucd. I oenify thai the Code Ofllci.l's authoriz.od ~tatiYe shall h..r.ye the authorit'j 10 enta all are&> C<lyenxl by this permit It any re&.>OlUblc hour 10 

cnforoe the Yisioru of the codes a licable to this it. 

Tu A1>eDo(s CWt. Blocl< &. Lot Number ,+I(,'~ 0/ 
C~ Block_ ,: (~J LotjPI/ 
Owner' Addre:s1' 3-rZ 0~i'/~ c.:.,.- ~ 

s '3s8 '!'Nr.. r
 

l360 sprinJ stree~
 
rn."'tjL,;Vb £>I:>~..r-

Propo1Od PrOJOC1 Docrip\ion:(Pleue be OJ specific OJ po.. ible) 

Owner: Waynflete School 

Attn. Hymie Gulak 

T elC?!>oneoW: 

774-5721 

Les3«lBuye<'s Name (If Applicable) 

N/A 

COfI orworlr. Fee 

$650,000.00$3,270 

New construction of a building connecting 



])lIle 7/7--7.--/ I( 
C-lJ-L: ~ 1- r ~ 

CHECK-LIST /1 CA INST ZONING ORDINANCE 

Dille - .t5r--(S~ 
Zone Locatioll - ~ - 4=-
Inlerior~ ~ --- rAri~b ~~·vf Cll"-'p;) . 
ProposedUsdWork- ~_.b 2- 5fr?"'1 (jj~~f ~-Tw~2-Jl/i.rs 

~ (M' rrJUC Jrb <;e(4 t ,L, t\ ~(4 Mc'-~\ 
Smllge Disposal- { ) J :J 

Lot Street Frontage-

Froll( Yard - 25/ (~:t: 
I 

Rear Yard - 2 ~ '1-e ~-

1,ti- \ v<:: ';L ­
Side Yard- . J \.. U 

Projections -

TYidth ofLot ­

Height - t _S-(0 ( .. C; 

Lot Area ­

LVI Coverage! III/per!'iVIIS SlIrfliee _ 7,1'& ,J ,cJ L~. L,4 ~c.S 
Area per Fall/ily -~!f\. . 
Off-street Par!cing - ;T ~
 
Loading Bays ­ /A

~<\ uSl! 
~ \~ Site Plan- f1A-v~ ~ ~ ~~~L.\) -~ V" J.,.;~17 ' . SJc 

Slroreland ZOlling/ Stream Protection ­ M 
Flood Plains -~V 



;= :2 

5 Balsam Laue 
Falmouth, ME 04105-2448 
Phone: (207) 878-8038 
Fax: (207) 878-8293 

MEMORANDUM 

Date: August 9, 1999 
Project: \Yayneflete Middle School 
To: Sam HJffses 

Chief of Code Enforcement Division 
City of Portland 

FrOlr.: David Tetreault 
Subject: Seismic Loading 

Dear Sam: 

Seismic loading was not considered for the addition between the Morrill and Cook Hyde Buildings at 
Waynflete SchooL Due to the relatively light weight construction and small plan area of the addition, the 
lateral loads due to wind are higher than the lateralloac<; due toaJ1hquake. 

The lateral bracing for both existing buildings consists of unreinforced brick walls that do not meet 
current seismic code provisions. The unreinforced brick walls have sufficient strength to resist lateral 
loads, but do not meet seismic detailing requirements for ductility. The new addition is built between the 
existing buildings. It would be prohibitively expensive to upgrade the existing buildings to conform with 
the existing seismic code provisions and it doesn't appear to be the intent of the code to require such an 
upgrade. 

copy to: Bob Howe, HKTA / architects, inc. 
David Cimino, Cimino Construction 



Department of Urban Development Inspection ~er,ices 

Michael J Nugent Joseph E. Gray, Jr. 
Manager Director 

CITY OF PORTLAND 

January 7, 2000 

David Cimino
 
Cimino Construction
 
125 Pleasant Hill
 
Scarborough, ME 04074
 

RE 342 Spring Street
 
CBL: 061-F-005
 

Dear Mr Cimino; 

Wayneflete School cook Hyde Hall and connector 151 phase is completed as per plans. Permission to occupy is 
granted. 

Upon completion of the secone. phase Morrill HalL A new certificate of occupancy will be issued Separation 
between the school and construction is to be maintained until completion. 

~ncerev_ () X 
.. ~~v-tz______	 '-f/ fL(~.n cJr-11.	 ~t ~~~ ~om Reinsborough 7 Mike Collins Lt McDougall
 

Code Enforcement Officer Electrical Inspector Fire Inspector
 

CC:	 File
 
Mac
 
Mike Collins
 



Site Review Pre-Application
 
Multi-Family/Attached ingle FamiJy Dwellings/Two-Family Dwelling
 

or Commercial Structures and Additions Thereto
 
In tht: interest of prQCe$$iug your application in the quickest pO$siblc manner. please complete the lu[Ol1llatiou helow 101' Site Piau
 

Review
 
NOTE*"lf ~'OU or UJe proJlert~' owner owes real e~tate or personaJ property taxes or user charges on ANY PROPERTY witbin
 

the Cit~'. payment arrangements mu~t he madc before permits of any kind arc accepted.
 

lJJr~e '3Cf:fa:;L. APPlic;' Z: 11 
~ppliC3l1t's t-.lailU1~ .l\uJrcs,s r. 71 ~- 6721 PrI'J<>..1 . 'ame. ~criplion 
;SbO ..5f1?dJJb sr C'L{/02- Y/f?C?£ ~ /WOIQP'u 
_ '<1<L<;llltanlJ \gt:lll \ddres.<; or Proposed itc 

1)!t?Y/lG !J. f:f:1f5t:TJ?LtA- gsB- 54-'2 §EEaJf? ~ 
'lh-JrJ U<;e7 cav::a::rj(lJr5) If.-JG ~?iflfi"/O~MeoZfi~-C 
-\pplicanliAgenl Da\tullc lclqlholte and fA.: t37E5~ 33/3 f: '673 -6 'ZcJ/ AssCI;sor's Ref'T<%HX. Chartii, Flluel... LoL~ 

Prop" oed I)t:\d'lpmdll ( ·heel<. allllJal "pply) __:-.."" Hlllldmg $-1311ildin!? .\ddiliufI __ 'hang" ufl1se __ Rcsidenlial Olli~ __ Rdad 

__ 1\1:lIlultldtlrlng __ \\'"rchol.lsc.'Dislribl.llion __ >tJ1L,r(Sp"".,fy) _ 

<:]7/ 
l'ml'u"xl Buildin Square Foolag.~ and 'or 11 ufl'nits 

You must Include the following with you application.
 
1) A Copy of Your Deed or Purchase and ale greement
 
2) 7 ets of Site Plan package containin the information
 
checklist.
 
(Section 14-522 of the Zoning Ordinance outlines the proce view at the
 
counter, photocopies are $ 0.25 per page)
 

I 

I)a~: 0. f/. /111 

I hert:b~ Cer1~ tual I am tJle Ownc:r of record of Ihe named propert~'. ~)r thaI the proposed work is authoroed b} the owncr of recx>rd and 
that I uave been auUlOrjzcd by the: owner to make tlJis application as his/her authori7ed agelli. I agree 10 conf< tID to all applicable la...\-, of 
this jurisdiclioll. III adtlilioll. if an approval for the propo oed project or US\; described in this application is issued, 1ccrtiJ~ that the Code 
OffiCial'" aulhorized repn;seutative shall have lhc authority to enter all areas covered bv t.b.is approval at 1U1~ reasonllbk 11 ur 10 t:nforec 
tue rovisiolls of tilC codes a Iicab Ie to lltis a) rova l. 

. R view Fee. Major $50000 inor 40000
 
Till application is for site review 0 L Y, a Building Pem,it application and as ociated fees will be ,required
 

prior to con tniction 

fl,
 



------

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE 19990052 

DEVELOPMENT REVIEW APPLICATION I. D. Number 

PLANNING DEPARTME T PROCESSING FORM 

Waynflete School 517199 
Applicant Application Date 

360 Spring ST, Portland, ME 04102 Wayneflete School 

Applican 's Mailing Address Project NameJDescription 

Land Use Consultants T. Emery 360 Spring St 
---------''----------------­

ConsultanVAgef1t Address of Proposed Site 

878-3313 878-0201 061-F-002 
Applicant or Agent Daytime Telephone, Fax Assessor's Reference: Chart-Block-Lot 

Proposed Development (check all that apply): o New Building 0 Building Addition 0 Change Of Use 0 Residential 

o Office 0 Retail 0 Manufacturing o WarehouseJDistribution 0 Parking Lot 0 Other (specify) School 

2.363 sq. ft. 1~~ ~ -----------­Proposed Building square Feet or # of Units Acreage of Site Zoning 

Check Review Required: 

o Site Plan o Subdivision o PAD RevifM' o 14-403 Streets Review 

(major/minor) # of lots 

o Flood Hazard o Shoreland o HistoricPreservation o DEP Local Certification 

o Zoning Conditional o Zoning Variance o Other 
-----­

Use (ZBNPB) 

Fees Paid: Site Plan $500.00 Subdivision Engineer Review Date 5f7199 

.Jr~~1,!.Q.!!n~s Approval Status: Reviewer Marge Schmuckal 

o Approved D Approved wlConditions o Denied
 

see attached
 

~ 
Approval Date 7/22/99 Approval Expiration Extension to D Additiooal Sheets 

Attachedo Condition Compliance
 

signature date
 

Performance Guarantee o Required· o Not Required 

• No building permit may be issued until a performance guarantee has been submitted as indicated below 

o Performance Guarantee Accepted 7113199 
----­

date 

$4,000.00 
----­

amount 

7/13100
----­

expiration date 

o Inspection Fee Paid 7/9/99 
----­

date 

$300.00 

amount 

o Building Pennillssued 

date 

D Performance Guaranlee Reduced 

date remaining balance signature 

o Temporary Certificate of Occupancy 

date 

o Conditions (See Attached) 

o Final Inspection 

D Certificate Of Occupancy 

o Performance Guarantee Released 

date 

date 

signature 

o Defect Guarantee Submitted 

n Defect Guarantee Released 

dale 

submitted date 

signature 

amount expiration date 



------

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE 19990052 

DEVELOPMENT REVIEW APPLICATION I. D. Number 

PLANNING DEPARTMENT PROCESSING FORM 

Waynflete School 517199 
Applicant Application Date 

360 Spring ST,Portland, ME 04102 Wayneflete School 
Applicant's Mailing Address Project Name/Description 

land Use Consultants T. Emery 360 Spring St 
ConsultanUAgent Address of Proposed Site 

878-3313 878-0201 061-F-002 
Applicant or Agent Daytime Telephone, Fax 

Proposed Development (check all that apply): 

o Office 0 Retail 0 Manufacturing 

2,363 sq. ft. 

Assessor's ReFerence: Chart-Block-Lot 

o New Building ~ Building Addition 0 Change Of Use 0 Residential 

o Warehouse/Distribution 0 Parking Lot [S;J Other (specify) School 

1~re ~ -=---,--------­
Proposed Building square Feet or # of Units Acreage of Site Zoning 

Check Review Required: 

(J Site Plan 

(major/minor) 

o Flood Hazard 

o Zoning Conditional 

Use (ZBAlPB) 

Fees Paid: Site Plan 

Fire Approval Status: 
o Approved 

Approval Date 6110/99 

IS] ConditIon Compliance 

o Subdivision 

# of lots 

o Shoreland 

o Zoning Variance 

$600.00 Subdivision 

!3J ApprOVed wlCondltlons 

see attached 

Approval Expiration 

Lt. Mc Dougall 

o PAD Review 

o HistoricPreservation 

Engineer Review 

Reviewer Ll Me Dougall 

o Denied 

Extension to 

5110199 

o 14-403 Streets Review 

o DEP Local Certification 

o Other 

Date: 517199 

tJ Additional Sheets 

Attached 

signature date 

Performance Guarantee o RequIred' o Not Required 

• No building permit may be issued until a performance guarantee has been submitted as indicated below 

o Performance Guarantee Accepted 

date amount expiration date 

o Inspection Fee Paid 

date amount 

o Building Permit Issued 

date 

o Performance Guarantee Reduced 

dale remaining balance signature 

o Temporary Certificate of Occupancy 

date 

o Conditions (See Attached) 

o Final Inspection 

o Certificate of Occupancy 

o Performance Guarantee Released 

date 

date 

signature 

o Defect Guarantee Submitted 

date signature 

submitted date amount expiration 



CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE 19990052 

DEVELOPMENT REVIEW APPLICATION I. D. Number 

PLANNING DEPARTMENT PROCESSING FORM 
ADDENDUM 

Waynflete School 5/7/99 

Applicant Application Date 

360 Spring ST, Portland, ME 04102 Wayneflete School 
Applicant's Mailing Address Project NamelDescription 

Land Use Consultants T. Emery 360 Spring 5t 

Consultant/Agent Address of Proposed Site 

878-3313 878-0201 061-F-002 

Applicant or Agent Daytime Telephone, Fax Assessor's Reference: Chart-Block-Lot 

DRC Conditions of Approval 

Planning Conditions of Approval 
see attached letter; 4 conditions 

Inspections Conditions of Approval 

Fire Conditions of Approval 
Application requires State Fire Marshal approval. 



.I. Din ld Ha'm·... HI -\ 
llllvid A. K8l11ila, I'J 

I"rell 'rll:.I. Licht, Jr.• PI·, 

LA. 0 US CO 'LTANTS INC Thomas t". El1\efl. IH.. \ 
bJ" ard M. L,v. ren<':l'. PL~ 

May 6, lc)QQ 3295 

Deb Andrew , Historic Preservation Coordinator
 
Department of Planning & Urban Development
 
City of Portland, City Hall
 
389 Congress Street
 
Portland, ME 04101
 

Waynfiete 'chool Middle School Facility Addition
 
Conditional Use/ Site Plan Review - Final Submi sion
 

Dear Deb: 

On behalf ofour client HKTN archItects I am pleased to submit the attached (7 copies) of
 
Documentation and Final Plans for your review prior to the Public Hearing scheduled for May 25 tb
 

llle following Site Plans are being submitted: 
• L-l Final Site Plan including )"-=80' Context Plan; 1"=20' Site Plan; 1"=10' Detad Sue Plan. 
• L-2 Site Details and Notes 
• A I. J, A l2, A1. 1 Architectural Floor Plans and Elevations 

TIle following exhibits are attacl1ed hereto: 
1. USGS Locus Plan 
2. Medium [ntensity Soils Map 
3. Zoning Map 
4. Storm Water Narrative
 
5 Deeds
 

Project Description. 
Waynflete School is proposing an Addition (link) and Renovations to the Middle School Facility located 
at the comer of Spnng and Storer Streets The Addition will connect the R. C. Hyde House (west) and 
Morrill House (east). 111e south side, ground floor of the link will provide a new main entrance and 
interior gathering area for the Middle School Facility. 

The proposed addition has a footprint of approximately 971 sf The total building footprint for the two 
"houses" and the new link WIll be approximately 5,132 sf 

111e proposed project will not increase staffing or enrollment. No new drives or parking are proposed. 
Site work will be limited to removal of shntbs; removal of bituminous pavement, relocation of existing 
stone slabs used for seating, a new concrete pavement at the building entrance, landscaping to replace 
shrubs, and recessed soffit lighting at the entrance. As requested. the existing basketball pole, 
backboard and a tetherball pole will be removed. 

A new covered entrance is proposed to the basement level ofHurd House on . 111e small building 
addition on the south SIde will reqUIre the removal of approximately 6 If of dry laid stone wall and 
constmction of a small concrete sidewalk pad. Loam and sod is proposed to replant disturbed lawn area. 

Pedestrian and Vehicular Circulation:
 
The proposed addition will not alter the existing pedestrian or vehicular circulation. Pedestrians can
 
approach the building from Spring St. via Storer St. or along a sidewalk on the westerly side of Hyde
 

LA'm I' NE.k ENel F.:E\(S • 'URVf;YORS
 
96fl kIV1:.RSILJE STREET • PORTLAND, MAINE (j·nn) • 207 S711-. JU • Fa; 207 ~7 ·o~OI • I:.mad. lanJu'~<!ilg"ll1rl
 



LAND USE 0 lJLTA 'TS INC 

House. The site is also connected by bituminous sidewalks to a vehicular drop-off area and parking lot 
behind the Thomas Building, to the west of the Middle School Facility. 

Utilities: 
The existing facility is served by public water and sewer from Spring Street. The Hyde building is also 
sprinklered Electric power is fed from a utility pole on Spring Street, overhead to a meter panel on the 
west side of Mornll House. The building subcontractor is doing mechanical and electrical design. We 
will be submitting a letter from the Portland Water District. No lllcrease in student or staff enrollment is 
proposed so no additional sewer flow is proposed. 

Storm Drainage: 
The front of the building drains toward Spr.ing Street to a curb inlet at Spring near Storer S1. The rear 
area ofthe building sheet flows easterly toward Storer S1. and westerly toward the campus and 
eventually infiltrating plant beds or lawns. A parking area located to the east of the Gym drains to a 
catch basin. Storer S1. appears to sheet flow to the south to Danforth 5t. and in tum follows the gutter 
along the northerly side of Danforth St. to a curb inlet on the easterly side ofth intersectJOn of Danforth 
aud Fletcher S1. David Kamila, PE has prepared a brief storm water summary that is attached hereto. 
The proposed building link will have a flat roof which will be drained internally. Roof rains will be tied 
to the combined sewer in Spring Street with a separate stonn drain. We do not anticipate this drain 
being larger than 4"-6". The size will be detennined by the mechanical design-build contractor The 
24"sewer in Spring St is approximately 8.5 ft. deep. 

Lighting: 
Lighting to the rear of the Middle School Facility is very much residential in character. Both Hyde and 
Morrill have small, wall mOllnted flood lamps above or adjacent to the rear entrances. The garage 
(locker building) behind Hyde/Morrill has a small wall pack light soffit mowlted above the door on the 
westerly side of the building. Hurd Hous has a wall pack light mounted at about 16 ft on the northerly 
side ofthe bUilding. There is a utility light (250 w Mercury vapor) mounted on the back (westerly) side 
of Hurd that illuminates the HC Lift and lawn on the easterly side of Daveis Hall. There is a soffit 
mounted wall pack light on the back of the small garage on the southwesterly side of Hurd House. 

Solid Waste: 
Waynflete School is served by Waste Management. Solid waste is stored in containers in the garage 
located on the southerly side of Hurd House. Containers include 2-3 yard dumpsters for regular trash, 
1-3 yard dumpster for cardboard recycling, and 6 bins for paper recycling There will be no i.ncrease in 
solid waste as a result of the new addition Construction debris will be removed to a licensed disposal 
facility. 

We are looking forward to attending the public hearing on May 25 th at which time HKTAI architects 
will present a rendering of the new addition that will show the proposed fayades and demonstrate how 
the addition links the existing building and complements the historic, Waynflete Campus and west end 
neighborilood. Please call me with any questions, comments or requests for additional documentation. 

Sincerely, 

~m!:!~~ 
Land Use Consultants~~lc j 
cc: Robert E. Howe, AlA, HKTAI architects 

end 



WEB£N CE PO RILAN D Z~CL(lt'lD iiliLC1} 

• PREPARED FOR: • TITLE 
Wa)'otlete School ZO INGMAP 
Middle School Facility 
338-342 Spring S1. 
Portland Maine 

LAND USE CONSULTANTS, INC 
• DATE • SCALE: • JOB NO: • FIGURE NO: Land Planners • Engineers • Surveyors 

966 Riverside Street 5-04-99 No SC:lle 3295 3. 
Portland, Maine 04103 
Tel. 207878JJ IJ Fax. 207878020 l 
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.I. Ualid Uaync~.I~L\ 

UU\ id t\. Klll11illi. I'E 
I'rc"~ti J. Lichl, .tr.. r~ 

LA. D U . C01'.J"S LTANTS Jl C Thl>l11~' -,;, I.: t1I cry , RI ,\ 
Fu,"attl l. Lall rence' PI S 

ay 6,1999 

Mr. Robt:rt E. Howe, AlA, President 
HKTA Architects 

ilk Street 
Portland. ME 04101 

Waynflete chool Addition, Drainage 

Dear Bob: 

I have reviewed the plans for the proposed addition to the R. C. Hyde and Morrill H uses on the 
Wa nflete School ampus and based on a discussion with Tom Emery, and his onsite 
observations, do not expect any adverse impact on or off the site as a result of the storm ater 
runoff from this project. 

The area proposed to b dev loped is currently a lawn area between the buildings which drains 
by sheet flow across the campus in a generally southerly direction and mostly is absorbed by 
infiltration into lawns and planting beds. No stonndrains or catch basins exist in this area of the 
campus, 

Th proposed addition will create approximately 1,000 sq. ft. of impervious roof surface along 
with a small entry plaza. The roof will largely be drained by an internal building drain which 
will be connected to the 24 in, combined system in Spring Street. 

Due to the relatively small amount of runoff involved with this project (less than a typical single 
family home) there should not be any adverse impact on the existing drainage system. 

PI ase call if you wi b to discuss this in more detail. 

".....""" ", OF
Sincerely, ,....'b..~'i .i1.JtI" "" 

~ ,.,~''-.. r;:,' f r,~ D",VID \:~\ 
• ... L ••D~ A~ -.". .Q:­

D 'd A K '1 P E : ;D ~ ~ t.11" : I.L.J :
aVl ' amI a, . . ~ 0 \ 3197 ; 4J E 

Vice President ~ ~·••ll~G n~<;)."·"'~.$ 
.... \",0·. 15TE.".· r~"" ~" U& •••••••••• ~'" ,'"

"'# ION A\.. ~ ~......", 
pp '" ,...'DA .,'......."
 

May 6. 1999 PJge I or 1 
\\ORION\VOL2\p]())\3295'5-6-99 DAK-RElet drainage,dac 

L,\NO rLA NERS E (;INEER • S RVF.YOR. 

96(, RIVFRSI E STR T • I'OKTJ.AND, MAINE 04103 • 207 7l\,Ht. Fax::07 '78-0201 • [mail 14nuu,c(!"g"l.lI<! 
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CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE 19990052 

DEVELOPMENT REVIEW APPLICATION I D. Number 

PLANNING DEPARTMENT PROCESSING FORM 

Waynflete School 6/7/99 

Applicant Application Date 

360 Spring ST, Portland, ME 04102 Wayneflete School 
Applicant's Mailing Address Project Name/Description 

land Use Consultants T. Emery 360 Spring St
--"------------­

Consultant/Agent Address of Proposed Site 

878-3313 878~201 061-F~02 

Applicant or Agent Daytime Telephone, Fax Assessor's Reference: Chart-Block-Lot 

Proposed Development (check all that apply): D New Building 81 Building Addition D Change Of Use D Residential 

o Office 0 Retail 0 Manufacturing D Warehouse/Distribution 0 Parking Lot 8l Other (specify) School 

2,363 sq. ft. 

Proposed Building square Feet or # of Units 

1 acre 

Acreage of Site 

R4 
--,-------,-------------­
Zoning 

Chec ,eview Required: 

/. Site Plan D Subdivision D PAD R iew D 14-403 Streets Review 

(major/minor) # of lots 

D F~Hazard D Shoreland HistoricPreservation o DEP Local C rtification 

Q'toning Conditional D Zoning Variance D Other 

Use (ZBAlPB) 

Fees Paid: Site Plan $600.00 Subdivision Engineer Review Date: 5f7199 

D Not Required 

• No building permit may be issued until a perfomnance guarantee has been submitted as indicated below 

D Performance Guarantee Accepted 

ReviewerPlanning Approval Status: / 
D Approved g-Approved w{Conditions 

See Attached 

Additional Sheets 

Attached 

D Inspection Fee Paid 

o Building Permit Issued 

o Performance Guarantee Reduced 

D Temporary Certificate of Occupancy 

D Final Inspection 

D Certificate Of Occupancy 

D Performance Guarantee Released 

D Defect Guarantee Submitted 

date 

date 

date 

date 

date 

date 

date 

date 

amount 

amount 

remaining balance 

-LJ Conditions ~See Attached) 

signature 

signature 

expiration date 

signature 

submitted date amount expiration date 



'. SAAN~~ ~-#- ff35-llb3 

CllY OF PORTLAND, MAINE 

PLANNING BOARD
 
101m H. Carroll, Chair 

Jaimey Caron, Vice Chair 
Ktr.neth l\t Cole III 

Cyrus Y. Hagge 
Deborah Kricheb 

Erin Rodriquez 
Mar'l\blone 

June 25,1999 

Hymie Gulak 
Waynflete School 
360 Spring Street 
Portland, Maine 04102 

re: Proposed Middle School Connector; 338& 342 Spring Street 

Dear Mr. Gubk: 

On June 22, 1999 the Portland Planning Board voted 5-0 (Carroll, Hagge absent) to approve your 
application to construct a building addition which will connect the Cook Hyde and Morrill houses at 338 
and 342 Spring Street. The Board found that the application met the standards of the Site Plan and 
Historic Preservation ordmances as well as the conditional use standards of the Land Use code. 

The approval was granted for the project with the following condition(s): 

I. that a sample mockup of the brickwork be revievled and approved by historic preservation staff 
prior to commencement of work 

II. that a final window detail for the Spring Street facade be submitted for historic preservation staff 
review and approval 

111. that the site plan be revised to show a 4"-6" caliper ornamental deciduous tree to be planted in 
front of the addition, near the Spring Street sidewalk. City Arborist to review and approve final 
tree selection 

IV, that recessed incandescent light fixtures be installed in that portion of the addition's interior 
closest to Spnng Street. On the third floor, fixtures to be installed only on either end of the 
connector, not visible from the street. 

The approval is based on the submitted site plan and elevations and the findings related to site plan 
historic preservation and conditional use review standards as contained in Planning Report # 24-99, 
which is attached. 

O:\PLAN\CORRESP\SECRETAR\FOR!\1S\S ITEPLAN WPD 



Please note the following provisions and requirements for all site plan approvals: 

1.	 A performance guarantee covering the site improvements as well as an inspection fee payment of 
1.7% of the guarantee amount and 7 final sets of plans must be submitted to and approved by the 
Planning Division and Public Works prior to the release of the building permit. If you need to 
make any modifications to th~ approved site plan, you must submit a revised site plan for staff 
review and approval. 

2.	 The site plan approval will be deemed to have expired tmless work in the development has
 
commenced within one (1) year of the approval or within a time period agreed upon in writing
 
by the City and the applicant. Requests to extend approvals must be received before the
 
expiration date.
 

3.	 A defect guarantee, consisting of 10% of the performance guarantee, must be posted before the
 
performance guarantee will be released.
 

4.	 Prior to construction, a preconstruction meeting shall be held at the project site with the 
contractor, development review coordmator, Public Work's representative and owner to review 
the construction schedule and critical aspects of the site work. At that time, the sitelbuildmg 
contractor shall provide three (3) copies of a detailed construction schedule to the attending CIty 
representatives. It shall be the contractor's responsibility to arrange a mutually agreeable time 
for the preconstruction meeting. 

5.	 Ifwork will occur within the public right-of-way such as utilities, curb, sidewalk and driveway 
construction, a street opening permit(s) is required for your site. Please contact Carol Merritt at 
874-8300, ext. 8828. (Only excavators licensed by the City of Portland are eligibk) 

Th Developm nt Review Coordinator (874-8300 ext. 8722) must be notified five (5) working days prior 
to date required for final site inspection. Please make allowances for completion of site plan 
requirements determmed to be incomplete or defective during the inspection. This is essential as all site 
plan requirements must be completed and approved by the Development Review Coordinator prior to 
issuance of a Certificate of Occupancy. Please schedule any property closing with these requirements in 
mind. 

If there are any questions, please contact the Planning Staff. 

Sincerely, 

John H. Carroll, Chair 
Portland Planning Board 

cc:	 Joseph 1:::. Gray, Jr., Director of Planning and Urban Development 
Alexander Jaegerman, Chief Planner 
Deborah Andrews, Senior Planner 
P. Samuel Hoffses, Building Inspector
 
Marge Schmuckal, Zoning Administrator
 

O\PLAN\CORRESP\SECRETAR\FORMS\SITEPL N\VPD 



Tony Lombardo, Project Engineer 
Development Review Coordinator 
William Bray, Director of Public Works 
Jeff Tarling, City Arborist 
Penny Littell Associate Corporation Counsel 
Lt. Ga len McDougall, Fire PreY ntion 
Inspection Department 
Kathleen Brown, Director of Economic Dev lopment 
Susan Doughty, Assessor's Office 
Approval Letter File 

O:\PLAN\CORRESP\SECRETAR\fORMS\SITEPLAN.WPD 
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va, SIAJiLGY E, llER.RICX, JR. and SARAH R. HER.R ICJ: , both of Partl.nd tIl tho ~ 
'j

Co\.01ty of C....b.r!.nd .nd StAte of MilLne. ", 
I 

In aonslderallon or On. Dollar ($1.00) Ind oth.r viluablo conlldnltlon, I 
q 

11 

paid by 11£I; IIAYlIYLE]J; Sl;lIOOL. I lLlcury, educ.tLonll .nd lelentHlc corpora t LJ 
1 

organ1..zed and exIJtlng under the: provi.lon. at aupter 70 of ths Revi.ed St--.tut .. j 
of 19JO and all act._ additional thereto and amendatory thereof and located at 1 
•• (,1 Portlll1d, .1 

ths reoeipt ...horoor ve do horoby aoknodedge, do hereby Iller, GrlllIl, ijl 

bar(llllll, edl IIl~ cOllory unto the soLd TIlE IlAYlfflLTE SQlOOL, Lt•• ucce..ou 

l 
Ill.ti;oo and assigns roraver, a oortain let or paroal or land, .lith the 
1 

building. thereon, situated on the "outhc:rLy .ide oC Sprlng Strl!:ct 1n said 1 
~ 

Pot"tL.nd and bounded and dClcribed' .... lollov' t to IJlt:. Beg1.nning at the: 

!! 
northerly COL"ne:r of land ntJ'IJ or (onncrly of John RAndall 1n the Ilne of .aid i 

c 
Spt"ing Street; thc:ncof runnLng caatct"ly on thr: line of .aid .trer:t .eventy­

fLve (75) l<~t to Storor Stre~t, '0 c.lled; thence .outherly by .. Ld Stor-or 

Sneet one hundred forty-a Lx and one-half (146~) feet. more or lell t to 

lind caweycd by Seth C. Dyer to C, J. Ilarbour; thence "e.terLy by IIld 

Ilar-bour '.nd Ind par.llel "llh IILd Spring Street le••My-fLve (15) feet 

to Lind nO\( or fo"'.rly of John l\4ndaLL) thenc~ northerly by .. Ld l\4odall 

lind to the place of begLnnLng; tosether .,lth .ll my rLght, tltle Ind 

lnterc"t in and to lsaid Storr:r Strel!t.
 

Delng the ,Imo prelllise. conveyed to the Grantors heretn by fTances D.
 

FL.hH b1 Warr.nty Dud dated F<br""ry 2], 1956 and recorded in the CumbH­

lind Co\.01ty R.gutry of Peed. tIl !look 2277, Page 88.
 

!hi. conveyance.ia ude tu_bJect, hO\ofevet", to a certain DlO'C't ••at given
 

by thue Grantors to the Federal :...oan and BuUding ASloc1At1on dated Jun~
 

r 
17, 1960.lnd reoorded In .. ld Reglotry of Deedo tIl Book 2543, Pol_ 63, "hlch 

the Gt'ntee h~re~ by itl acceptance oC th1A der:d hereby • .,uau •. nd .greet 

to pay. 

:!~ :-ric:--: 
J r Z., 

to 

·:iaynfle~.; 

:Jchool 

:Jo.~ 
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=0 or DIS'l'RIBUTICtf 8'( P!:RSONAI. REP~DfTATIVZ 

IT•• tate) 
Main. Statutory Short rona 

l
 

I
 

•
 

11tAt' I!:OWAlU> r. ~ 

o~ PortldIld , COunty of CUmberland 
duly appointed and act1nq Per.onal Representative{s) of 

HY~ • dacea.ed, whoa. will wa. duly ed~1tted 

COUr1: for the County of CUmberland , liaine. by the 
and avery other power, (1n distribution of th~ est"t.) 

, St.&te of KAin. , 
the Eatat. of RUTH OOO~ 

to probate 1n the Probate 
power conferred by law. 

qrant. to 

WAYNFLETE SCHOOL, )60 Spring Street, portland. Maine 

beLnq the person!s) entitled to distribution. the real property in Portland
 
, County of C~erland , State of Malne.
 

deecribed as follovSI
 
A certain parcel of land ~ith t~. buildings thereon situated in Portland.
 

CumberldIld County, Maine and bo~~ded and described as foll~s:
 

Beginning on the Southerly side of Spring Street at the Northeasterly corn r
 
of other land of the Grantee, fo~rly of T. C. Hersey; thence. running Easterly
 £
by Sprinq'Street eighty-seven and one-half (87;) feet to the North~esterly corner 

.~-

of other land of the Grantee, thence, running Soutnerly by said Grant e's land to si 
land conveyed by Ruth Cook Hyde to the Grantee by deed dated June 1, 1962 and 
recorded in CumberldIld County Registry of Deeds in Book 2771, Page 491, thence, 
rYnninq Westerly by said Gran,ee's land eig~ty-seven and one-half (87;) feet to the ,
tirst mentioned l~nd of Grantee; ~hence, r~nning r;ortherly by 6ald GC4ntee ' S land to
 
Spring Street and the point of beginning.
 

SAid parcel	 is numbered )42 Spring Street ~nd is bounded E~sterly~ Southerly £ 
and Westerly by land of L~e GrdIltee and Northerly by Spring Street. Being a portion ~.

of the premises conveyed to Charles Cook by deeds dated December 23, 1886 and June ....
2). 1887 recorded respectively in said Registry of Deeds in Soak 531. Page 430 and !E. 
Book 5)). Page 22). 

~ference is also made to a deed from Allred P. Coox et Als to Harriet B. Cook
 
dated ~pril 4, 1928 recorded in SAid Registry of Dee~s in Book 12)9, page 137 And
 
from Isabelle B. Smith to Ruth Cook Hyde recor~ed in said Registry of Deeds in
 
Book 1579, Page )85 .
 

Also releasing to the Grantee the restrictions in said deed to the Grantee
 
recorded in said Registry of Deeds in 80ak 2771, Page 491.
 

WInlESS my l'1and and seal th i s 2Yr'lday of March , 198 7• 

Signed, Sealed , Delivered 

~;se~ 

STATE OF' /iAUIl:, COUNTY OF CU}lBERUJro r S •• March )yM. 1997. 

Then per50~ally appeared tl'1e ~ve n~ed EDWARD F. DANA 

in&truaent to b4 

8-f:!O"t'4 me, 

in his uid capaci ty and ecltnO"'ledged the foregoing 
his Cr•• act and deed. 

a::~,~,~ 
"'tto,,,., at	 ~ .... 

lOIS J SROWN 
MOlA~Y rIJ~ "''''~l 

In' ~w:u.Qll aruu liII'(lUIlO!' 1m . 

RECr.:\!t=.1 \ .""
 
R£CIlP,O(O ~(GI:;;R~ Of G·.L.S
 

\sa7 )l.ilR 2~	 MI \0: 35 

C\,;t',sU.L :.:1',) .;':1:1\1 '( 

~}'W~ 

4II_1IilI ,..,.,,_""'=.,.~·_····  

L
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015342 
DUD or DISTRlBl1rlotI B'l PERSOtl.>J, Rl:I'RESl:HT1I.T1 vx

F~ (Tntate) 
"a tn. Statutory Short Fora 

THAT EDlo'ARD I' _ (lANA 

ot Portli!lJld , COunty of eu."'.berlMd • st.at. of K.\in. , 
duly appointed and acting Personal Representative(s) of the Estate of RUTH COOX I

IiYIlE , d.ceu~, whole Will 01" duly adml ned to probate in the Prolate 

i 
re-:.urt for the County of Cumberland • Hllina, by the !X"'ar conferred by la"" 

Atld every other ?O"er, (in distribution at the eatate) qrante to 

WAVXrtETE SCHOOL. ]60 Spring Street, Portland, ~ain. 

I 

belnq U.e per.onC.) entitled to distdbution. th" real property in Ponland 
• county oC C~erl.a.nd , State of t1aine, 

described	 as follows. 
A certain p4ccel of land with the buildlhgs ~hereon situated in Portland, I

~erl~~d Co~~ty, Main" and bo~~ded and described as follo~s: 

iBeginning on tb~ Sou~herly side of Spring Street ~t the Northe4s~erly corner 
I.of ocher land of the Gra~tee, f ~erly of T. C. Hersey; thence, running Easterly 

by Spring'Street e'ghty-seven and one-~a f (87~) reet to t~e North~es erly corner 
of ou'"r land of the G~antee; Chence, running Southe ly by sa,d Grantee's land 0 

lAnd can eyed by ~uth Cook K~de to the Grantee by deed ~d eel June 1. 1962 ~~d f 
recorded in C~erlAnd County Reg,stry of Deeds In Book 2771, Page 491, ~hence, 

runnt~g ~es~erly by said Grantee's lane eighty-se~en and one-h~lf (67~) {~et to the t
first ~~ntioned 1~~ a! Gr~nteeJ t~ence, r~nn~n9 ;ortherly by 6aid Gr~ntee!s land to 
spring Street ~nd the point of be9,n~ing. 1 

Said parcel is n~er~d J~2 Spr1nq Street and is Dounded EAsterly, SouLherly 
and Westerly by land of the Grantee dnd Kont,erly by Spnng Street. Bcing II por~ion 

or the premises co~veyed to Charles Cook by deeds dated December 2], 1 6 and June i 
,l23. 1887 recorded respectively in sald F~gi5try of Oee~s in 30ck 5]1. Page 4]0 and r

Book ,33, Page 223. 

Reference is also m4de to a deed from Alfred P. Cook et als to Harriet B. Cook J 
dAted ~pril ~. 1928 reco~ded in said Reqlstry of Deecs in Book 1239, Page )31 and ~ :. 
frot! Isabelle ll. Smith to R't~ Cook Hyde recorded in said Re istry of ""eds in 
Book 1579. page 385. f 

Also releasing to the Grantee the restrictions in said deed to the Crantee 
r"corded in said Rcqlstry of DeedS in Book 2771, Page 491. ! 

---- ~ 

this .JyJ'l day	 ,'1WI'='S£SS ~y hand And 5e.l	 of ~brch 

~ t 
S19ned, 5eal"d , Delivered ~~ 
~;;se&~ 

." ~ 

~~Vrf<e_~_d~i6napresentatlVe 

~ 
.4 
.j 

STATE OF ItA tHE. COU'HTY Of CUMBl:IUA'<O , !I!I. March :J yM , 1987. l'f: ... 
rThen personally appeared the above named tOWARD F. DANA 

in hi. laid capacity and acknowled9"d the !ore901n9 ~ 
lnlt.ruz:.ent to t>. lib !nA act and ~ee~. '~ 

&elora me,	 l

~~'~'-,,,-
~ 

.l."t'tOi "OJ e~ boa , 1-­
LOIS J	 BROWN II

":Jr"iII'f'L.I~MIJ'd 
Mr ClllI~o~ I:1J'IJn ~'tilll£l\ l ,11:1 • 

\ I~ 

r 

t-t­

~-----"'-".;IliElEl'!'_;'. ..~!!I!!1l11illillJlliiillll:l1l1ll·~SJ",t:ll4F'IS:;I·C:.;;:==:;7"-':';""' -_ .. ­
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r I, ./ L 

illlFtt \0'., SIAlULl: 6. HER1UCK, JR. and SARAH II. HERRICK, both of Ponland In tha 

County of Cumberland and Stote of H.,lnc, 

In oon~ldoraUon of One Dollar ($1.00) and other valUJIb • conold'.ratton, 

I 
I 

paid by TIlt; \;A'rnHLn: SCHOOl" a Illc:ary, educational and IClentHle corpor.t lon 
I 

crrgltnLtcd lind existing under the provision" of Chapter 70 of the Revised St.tutu 

of 19:30 and 411 acts addltlonal thereto and n.mcnd.story thereof snd located It 

II\1d l'ortIAnu, 
~he rooo lp~ _horoor w. do horoby aoknowledge, do horeby oillr, oralll, 

burll4ht, ad! all~ rmlllru \Ul~O tho sold TIlE \<AYlIfU:U: smOOt, It. Buce.a.on 

llrj,co and 11901g.,3 forever, a oortain lot 01' paraol or 180<1, "lth the 

buildings thereon., situated on. the southerly Ilide of Spring Strect in s~id 

PortlAnd "nd bounuc.d and ,!cscribcu as £0110\019, to .... it: Beginning at the 

no tl1t~rly conter of lSf1d n\N or (orTllcrly of John Rendall in the line of ollcl 

Spring StTcetj thence running cllitQ.rly 011 the Line of said Itr:eet .evcnty­

five (75) feet to Storer Strcet, so c..-lt-ed; thence southerLy by said Storer 

Street one hundred forty-a 1>; aod one-haU (146\) feet, more or IcSl, to 

hnd emveyed by Seth C. Oyer to C. J. llarbour; theoce ...Herly by .. Id 

llarbour l.,d And par.lId "I.Lh aaid Spring Street aeveoty-flve (75) feet 

to land n"" or Co""orly of John Randoll; thence northerly by Slid ndAll 

land to the plae. of beginning: together "lth ell my right, ticle and 

interest in and to said Storer Slrcet. 

Being the .1;00 premiBc9 conveyed to the Grantor. herein by Frances D.
 

fiaher by WananCy Deed dAted Febr""ry 23, 1956 and recorded in the C=ber­

land County Regl. try of Deed. ill Book 2277. P'ge 68.
 

nIl. onveysl1ce i8 made lIbjcct J hOOolltvcr, to" certain IrIartg.t8e Lven
 

by th.. a Gr.ntor. to the Fedeul ~.n and Building AOIoe1&Clon dAted Jun'
 

r
17, I%O,and r.rorded In .. ld Regl.try of Deeds in Book 2~4), POSe 61, which
 

the Gt'ntca hC1."e~ by its acceptance of thLa deed hereby IIiUDU .nd 19,ree/5
 

to P'Y' 

t'''11 

!'_ .. 
~I ~. 

.1aYi",flt:i: :~ 

:;C!1::l0J. 

'(I 

'., 



~. '{ '. 
'- :,,~.: 
.~ ':'
1;

" 

- .. # "' ..'~'.	 ~t 

' ',\ 

'. ~~ 
t.j,~ 

:f;'l
) 

,t··
F'~ 

-' 
. f)

,f

•	 I ~ 

I', t .. ~ 
:!,' .~1.-:;
1-., 

i'
r. :~ 

.", 
~, . 

,~ 

"Ii ca ,	 v 
• 8M ....... •. _­i-n-:.
2.~08'-~-

,...
 

" , 

"~l 

(10-) 

\1 ' 

Jennnr all SItU. by t4ru 'n~nts. 
mqat 't'., DOIlALD ,. Jro RD and' .10SUHIll'S A. JroRD. both or J'0~11Ul.d, 

la th.t County or CI.LIIb.r1&1ld and au~. or Ka1.A" 

III ,olUlI4or.Uoo or CD. Dollar ($1.00) IJ1d otbor sood aDd ...-1uablt 

oo""ld.:-~tlonl to ua 

, pa14 by IIA'Oll'I.ET83CHooL, a \oharltable oo..po... tlon looatld 1n Po ..th.Cd 

ln I~l County and :It.t., 

the .. Io.lpt .b.r.ot ". 40 h.reby .okno.l~, 40 h.r.~ 

. "..----.,...-~. 

......ala lot or parOll ot laAd, "ith the bulld1..a«s tn. ...on .ltu~ttd 

on tb8 ".'t.rly .ld. or StOr.r :ltr.lt ln Po.. tl&Dd. ln the COunty or 

Cu=b ... l.nd and Stat. or Main., bound.d and d.,orib.d .. roLlo"'1 

S.glnntng on I.ld " •• t.rly ,1d. or Sto..... 3tr.ot and ~. no.. th­

,,"t...ly co ..no .. or l~d ro ..=-r17 or Ed" ...d Fox; ~h.no. ".I~rly by 

•• ld Fox land and p~ ..~ll.l "lth Spring Str•• t to land ror~r y or 
• 

J. 3. lillian; thono. no .. thorly by •• 1d 1111.00 laDd about 'Aebty (30)
~ 

r •• t to land (o;-ft... ly or 30tb C. Dy.r; th.no••a.t ... ly by ..ld ~/.r~ 
1 land and p~r'll.l ,,1~h I.ld rlr.t d•• orlb.d lLn. to .ald we.t... ly .1de 
"	 

at IILd 3to St .... t: thono••outh.rly by ••1d ","torl1 .~d. or ••1d! 

Star ... 3t t .bout .1ghty (80) r •• b to tho polnt blgun .t. togoth.r l 
"lth all our rlgbt, tltl. and lntor•• t In aod to I.ld Stor-r Str•• t, lI, 
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1KnoUJ AU .fl~lt tIy tll~l1r Jr~1Iritta. 

I Wilut 1, RU~1t COOl( IlTIle of portland in t.ho Count)' of CWIluorla.nd and 

Stato of ~1A.1.no 

~n oon~1dora~lon or Ono Dollar ($1.00) and othor yaluablo 
conaiderations, bein, le•• than Ono lIundrod Dollar. ($100,00) 

paid by WA1~fLETE SCHOOL, a corporation or,Aniaod and oxi.tin, undor 
tho lava of Haino and locat.d at Fort land in tho CountT of Cuaborllnd 
and StaLo of Haino 

tho rooolp~ whoroor I d.' horeby aoloJo'flodgo, do hOreby Il IDt .1J1'I-ll1. 

I bargain. ull In/) ronDry. unto tho oeld ""arnUoto School, ita aucco..nra 

,jj.o.x and Aa.lglls for.'ve,.. 

~ho following de~crib6d proparty: 

'I

A cortnin lot- or porcol of lllnd liit-uated in 6aid Portland be,inllini 
ot tho 6ouLhoa~torly oorner of land of tho Gr~ntor &djoinin~ tha 
60ut.h..osto,·ly corll'or of land, no" or formorly, of Donald P. Hurd 
ot 01; then co northerly by said Hurd land eiGhty (80) foot, more or 
loas, to its north~eBt.erly cornor, thonco yestorl, eighty-aoven and 
one-half (87!) feet to tho northeast.rly corner of land of the 
Grnnt.ee; Lhonce noutherly by Grantoe's land soYonty-oight (78) Ceot, 
~oro or le9B. to an anglo and other land of the Granteol tho ncoI ooatorly by tho Grantoe's land oi ..hty-oovon o.nd ono-halr (871) foot 
to tho point of boginning. 

Doin~ tho southorly portion of tho promisoe convoyod to Charloe Cook 
by Joseph \{. S)~onds, Asoignoo, by dood dated Doco.bor l3, 1086, 
recorded in Cumborland County Rogistry of Deodo in Dook 531, Paio 
4JO, and by Anna Louiso WilBon by deed datod Juno 6J, IS87, rooordod 
in Baid Rogistry of Doods in Dook 533, r~iO 313. 

Thi" convoyanco is nado Bubjoce to tho followin, re"trtctiona which 
ohall run yith tho hnd for tho bonefit of tho rOlUinin, portion of 
oaid prom1.sos' 

(1) said lot shall not bo uaod aa a plaTKrOuodl 

(1) no ntruceuro "hall be built upon any portioQ of .aid prooi.o. 
except that a bulldlni not oxeoeding in height above 001- lovol ehe 
proeont roof of Sill. lIall, .o-called, .IT be orooted upoo the moat 
Bouthorly t.oney (10) roet of .aid land. 

I 
II 

,J ~Il 

Ilyuu 

(,0 

-,,:ul'r.flet.c 
Schcol 

,lIla:" 



I 

~)< I lIla ql1UP Utl!l tn QO~ lb. A1'orosrantod and bar s",lood prollllo ... 

• ltb ell prlyl10go. aod oppurtoDanooo thoro of to tho oeld 

Wayntleto School, It••uoeo••or. 

and thoir ueo and boboot~ and AODigoo. to it. 

toroV61"'. 

It. auecoO~Qr. 

!\lIb I do rOUPllnllf .lth tho eald Orootoe • ~ 

and Aulgo., that I am l ••tully eolze4 10 tee of the premlee.i 

that they are ~reD of all 10oumbranoee: except .0 .foroa.ld 

that I have goad right to Dell aod ooovey tho sane to the eald 

Graotoe to hold 00 ofore.oid: and that I and my Hoire, ehall 

and .111 1'Iiunnl Inh Dtftllb tho same to the oald Craotee • 

lte .ueell••ors 

~.t1a and AD.Isno forover. agalost the la.tul claim. and domando 

of all porsons, exeopt as aforesui 

III UlitllPllll nll/rrrof, I the eald Ruth Cook Hyd., 
beini ... widowJ 

~ XX~~lI.*tx 

• I ~:t.JzUitllXll.at"".lCdJ_-.xx,xllJDOc:Z'ltIi:tmIlU.lIt.lIlf~X-~ 

,,"-~a.x3l~.....C('t(l<Imtlt~~llht·xbrt)r..~ 

~~u.,Mve herounto oot my hJllld aDd .eal this 
~1- day of Juno 10 the year ot our Lord. 

000 thouoand 01DO hundred and airty-two. 

19nr~. fo,.lr~ QI1~ Drltprrr~ 
In prurut, o( 

£r:tA)~j~ {G,zi (~.l-! Il;dG 0 
7 

61011 or mallll, 
}.~ Ju.n. /~ 1962 

Cumbllrlond
 

Poreonelly eppeered tho abovo oamod
 

Ruth Cook Hydll 

and 80r~0.10dged tho abOvo Inatrumont to bo hor tr~. Dot sod 

dood. 

Ilofor. "'0. ~i'~L If\UG 29 \963 
JustlO1 or the I'elloo I

i I!.EOISTRY OF DEEDS, CUMB~}\LA~_COUNTY, MAINe 
IROCeiVOd at 9 H J? MC<:. lA, aDd rocordod
 

Relll8t81
jBOOK"L 7 ,7,1'_!.AOt:; Y,Y/ ~,..re...f'{1/.74~ 



BUILDING PERMlT REPORT 

BL: .eJ;I- F/ ~ 'I S- /! 
Co/}o flc Wr--= 

PERMIT AI'I'L1CANT:	 /Coolractor ()~	 f '20 Co rJ situ clio'7 CO. 
USE GROLlP__=E=--- _ BOCA 1996 ONSTRUCTION T\'PE,_~6~13...L- _ 

This permit is being issued wilb tbe understandino that tbe follo\\ing conditions are m t: 

Approved with thdollowiog condition :K-/,'(~ ~ )a~ :(/J ,)1;/ ~ ~aJ '" j, l(j3 oViyt3S :V3{ .....J?'it- r2fi. ¥",) 23 ~? 
I) ~ 7// I 

...t 1. This p<:rmit docs not excuse the applicant from meeting applicable State and Federal rules and laws. 
,i..2. Beforc concrete J4 r foundation is placed, approvals from tht: Development Review CoordinallJr and lnspection Servkes must be obtained. 

(A 24 hour notice is required prior to inspection) 
x... 3.	 Foundation drain.shall bc placed around the perir:neter ofa fou~dation that consist.s ?fgravel r ~rushed stone cont,linil:g not morc than 

10 pacent matenal that passes through a No.4 SIeve. The drain shalt extend a minimum of 12 Inch s beyond the outSIde edge of the 
fO<lting. The thickness shall be such that the bottom of the drain is not higher than the bottom nfthe ba~e under the floor, and thatthc 
top of the drain is not less than 6 inches above the lap of the footing. The top oflhe drain shall be covered with an approved filter 
membrane mat rial. Where a drain ti Ie or perforated pipe is used, the in crt of th pipe or ti It: shall not be higher than the noor 
elevation. The tor ofjoints or top of pertorations shall be protected with an approved filter membrane material. The pipe or tile shall be 
placed on not less than 2" of gravel or crushcd stonc, and shall be covcred with not less than 6" of the same material. Section 1813.5.2 

4. Foundations anchors shall be a minimum of Yz" in diameter, 7" into the fhundation wall, minimum of J2" from corners of loundation and 
a maximum 6' o.e. between bolts. ( cction 2305.17) 

.As. Waterproofing and d;Jmp rroofing shall be done in acoordance with Secti n 1813.0 of the building cock 
6.	 Precaution must be tuken to protect concrete from freezing. Section 1908.0 
7.	 It is stron Iy recommended that a registered land surveyor check all foundation {arms before concrete is placed. This is done t vcrify
 

thut the pro er sctb:leks arc maintained.
 
8.	 Private garagcs located beneath hahitable rooms in occupancies in U-c Group R-1. R-2. R-3 or I-I shall be separated from adjacent 

interior spaces by lire partitions .md floor/ceiling assembly which are constructed ith nOt less than I-hour fire resisting rating. Private 
garages attached side-by-side to rooms in the above occupancies shall be completely separated from the interior spaces and the attic area 
hy mC;1ns of~:; ineh gypsum board or the equivalent applied to the garage means of Y, inch gypsum board or the equivalent applied to the 
garage side. (Chapter -I. C 'tion ·H)7.() or th" BOCAi 19')6) 

9.	 AU chimneys anJ vents shall be installed an j maintaincJ as per Chapter 12 of the City's Mechanical Code. (The BOCA National
 
Mechanical od '/199:;). Chapkr 12 & n>A 211
 

10.	 . ound transmiss:llf control in residential huildingshall he dune in accordance with Chapter 12. Section 1214.0 of the City's Building
 
Code.


kll.	 (,uardrails & Handrails: A guardrail system is a system of building components located near the open sides of elevated w' (king surfaces 
for the purpose of minimizing the possibility or an accidental fall from the walking surface to the lower level. Minimum height all Use 
(jruups 42", except Use Group R which is 36". In occupancies in Use Group A, B. H-4, I- I. 1-2, M and H and public garages and open 
parking. tru,,1ures, open guards shall have balusters or be of solid material such that a sphere with a djameter of 4" cannot pass through 
any opening. Guards shall not ha"e an ornamental pattern that would provide a ladder effect. (Handrails shall b a minimum oDd" but 
not more th;:Jn 18", Usc Group R-J shall not be less than 30", but not more than 38".) Handrail grip size shall have a circular cross section 
with an outside diam 'ter of at least I Yi" and n(lt greater than 2". (Secti ns 1021 & 1022.0) - Handrails shall be on both sides of 
stairway. (Section 1014.7) 

12.	 I lcaJroom in habitahk ~ ace i,;c mini'nun', or 1'6". (Section 1204.0) 

XU.	 Stair construction in lJ e Group R-3 & R-4is a minimum of 10" tread and 7~" muiroum rise. All other Use ;roup minimum II" 
tread. 7" IIla:imull1 risco (S '('lion 1014.0) 

14.	 The mini"1l1m headroom in all parts ora stairway shall not be less than 80 inches. (6'8") 1014.4 
15.	 Ever) sk-eping r..;>()m belO\\ the fourth story in buildings of Use Groups R and I-I shall have at least one o~rahle window or exterior door 

approved for emlTgcne) egress or r<'seu,·. Thl.: units must be operable Ii-om the inside without the use of special knowledge or scparate 
tools. \-\(1 ere wi ndows arc providcd as m ·an.; 01 egress or rescue thcy shall have a si iI height nor n I Ire than 44 ill 'hes ( I I 18ml:,) ahove 
the !loor. All gress or rescue windows from sleeping r(l( ms sl all have a minimum net clear opening. height dimen. ion f1-1 inches 
(610mm). The minimum net clear opening width dimel ... ion shall be 20 inches (508rnm), and a minimum net ekar opening of 5.7 sq. ft. 

(Section 1018.6)
 
[Gch apartment shall have access to two (2) scparate. remote and approved means of egress. A single exit is acceptable when it exits
 
directly Ii-om the apartmcnt to the building exterior with no communications to other apartm<:nt units. (Section 10 I0.1)
 

17.	 All vertical openings shall he enclosed with construction having a lire rating orat least one (1) hour, including fire doors with sciI'
 
closcr'~. (Over 3 stories in height requirt:ments for fire ratin i, Iw (2) hours.) (Scction 7 J0.0)
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crlY OF PORTIAND, MAINE 

Department of Building Inspection 

aI.ertificnt.e of <mccupnttC~ 
LOCATION s OOl-l'-vuL 

Issued to Dace of Issue 

«fJlyiii is to c.ertttu that the building, premises, or part thereof, at the above location, built - altered 

- changed as to use under Building Permit No, " has had final inspection. has been found to confonn 
substantially to reqWrements of Zoning Ordinance and Building Code of the City, and is hereby approved for 
occupancy or use, limited or otherwise, as indicated below. 

PORTION OF BUllDING OR PREMI~'ES APPROVF.D OCCUPANCY 

limiting Conditions: 

This certificate supersedes 
certificate issued 

Approved: 

(Date) 

Nolie., Th.I. <mIlle.,. 1d<n,lIi.,. "'....fIll u>c 01 bulltllng ur pmlUSf" >l1ll "'.Igl11 10 b< tr,ms(crrcl! fmm 
owner 10 .,w"", """'" p~ d"''W''J hilnd' <Alp)' ....111 be fi,mlw,d '" "" 11<:, 0' I<S>C<' fo' r"". lIoU., 





18. The boiler ShLlII be protected by enclosing with (I )hour fire rated construction including fire doors and ceiling. or by providing Dutomntic 

19. 

@
 
I, 

22 
23.®

24. 

25. 

26. 
~7. 

2lt 
29. 

30. 

31 
~32 

-X33 . 

" 34.t.>7' 
.IX 3'. 

l'':illl>11 '}!l 

extinguishment. (Tnblc 302.1.1)
 
All single and mullip1c station smoke detectors shall bc of an approved t)pe and shall ht" inqallcd in accordance with the provisions of
 
the City's Building Code Chapter 9, Section 920.3.2 (lJOCA National Ruilding CodeJ I9(6), and NFPA 10 I Chapter 18 & 19. (Smoke
 
detectors shall be installed and maintained at the following locations):
 
• In thc immediate vicinity of bedrooms
 
• In nil bedrooms
 
• In each story within a dwelling unit. including basements
 
In addition to the required AC primary power source. required smoke detectors in occupancies in Use Groups R-2. R-3 and I-I shall
 
r-:ceive power from a battery when the AC primary power source is interrupted. (Interconnection is required) Section 920.3.2.
 
A ponahle lire ext inguisher shall be located as per NFPA # IO. They shall bear the label of an approwd agency and bc ofan approved
 
tYIK (Scction 921.0)
 
The Fire Alarm System shall maintained to NFPA #72 Standard.
 
TIl<: Sprinkler System shall maintained to NFI'A # 13 StandLlrd.
 
All exit signs. lights and means of egress lighting shall be done in Llccordance with Chaptcr 10 Section & Subsections 1023.0 & J024.0
 
of the City's Building Code. (The BOCA National Building Code/I 996)
 
·cetion 25-135 of the Municipal Code for the City of Portland states, "No person or utility shall be granted a permit to excavate or open 

any street or sidewalk fTom the time of November IS of each year to April 15 of the following year". 
The huildcr ofa bcility to which Section 4594-C oflhe Maine State Iluman Rights Act Title 5 MRSA rdcrs, shall obtain a ccnificatioll 
from a dl:sign professional Ihat the plans commencing construction of the facility, the builder shall submit the certification Ihc Division of 
Inspection Services. 

cntilation shall mcclthc requirements of Chapter 12 Sections 1210.0 ofthc City's Building Code. (Crawl spaces & attics). 
All electrical, plumbing and IIVAC permits must be obtained by a Master Licensed holders of their trade. No closing in of walls until 
:111 electrical (min. 72 hours notice) lind [Ilumbing inspections have heen done. 
All requirements must be met beforc a final Certificate of Occupancy is issued. 
All building elements shall rnecl the f..1..stening schedule as per Table 2305.2 orthe City's Building Code (thc OOCA National Building 
Codt:l1996). 
Ventilation of spaces within a building shall be done in accordance with the City's MechaniC<i1 Code (The BOCA National Mechanical 
Code/ 1993). (Chapter M-16) 
Please read and implement the attached Land Use 7.oning report requirements. 
Boring., CUlling nnd notching shall oc done in accordance with Sections 2305.4.4, 2305.5.1 and 2305.5.3 of the Cily's Ruilding COde. 
Glass and glpng shaJ,L m;cLthc ret)uire91cl)ts ofChallyr 24 of the building cooe. 

1/ he t: .fee rIo;, IA .... 

**On the basis of plans submitted and conditions placed on these plans any deviations shall require a separate approval. 
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